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Meeting Date: August 16, 2018

Subject: Approve Personnel Transactions 8/16/18

Information Item Only

Approval on Consent Agenda

Conference (for discussion only)

Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: )
Conference/Action

Action

Public Hearing

OO

Division: Human Resources Services

Recommendation: Approve Personnel Transactions

Background/Rationale: None

Financial Considerations: None

LCAP Goal(s): Safe, Clean and Healthy Schools

Documents Attached:
1. Certificated Personnel Transactions Dated August 16, 2018
2. Classified Personnel Transactions Dated August 16, 2018

Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A

Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer

Approved by: Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent
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Attachment 1: CERTIFICATED 08/16/2018

JobPerm JobClass

NamelLast NameFirst
EMPLOY/RE-EMPLOY

TAYLOR VANESSA
TONEL JAIRUS
DHAH SARAH
FONSECA BRIANA
LAW JULIE
TAYLOR MICHELLE
POON LORENA
STORRS SE ANNE
LEAVES

DOWNEY ELISSA
DOWNEY ELISSA
RODRIGUEZ MARY
RODRIGUEZ MARY
RODRIGUEZ MARY
THOR KA

HUNT PAMELA
RODRIGUEZ MARY
KIM HANKINS KARLA
ANDERSON WILLIE
DOWNEY ELISSA
PECK STACI
PECK STACI
THAO MALEE

WDWWWWWwWO
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Counselor, High School
Teacher, Spec Ed
Supervisor, Special Education
Teacher, High School
Teacher, High School

Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.

Teacher, Child Development
Teacher, Child Development

Teacher, High School
Teacher, High School

Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.
Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.
Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.

Teacher, Elementary
Counselor, Middle School

Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.

Teacher, Middle School
Teacher, Child Development
Teacher, High School
Teacher, Elementary
Teacher, Elementary
Teacher, Elementary

PrimeSite

ENGINEERING AND SCIENCES HS
BRET HARTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
WEST CAMPUS

JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL
OAK RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS

C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL

C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL
HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
ELDER CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROSA PARKS MIDDLE SCHOOL
HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
CALIFORNIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL
LEATAATA FLOYD ELEMENTARY
LEATAATA FLOYD ELEMENTARY
NICHOLAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BegDate

8/20/2018
8/30/2018
7/16/2018
8/30/2018
8/30/2018
8/30/2018
8/30/2018
7/25/2018

8/30/2018
12/19/2018
2/2/2018
12/20/2017
5/9/2018
7/1/2018
8/15/2018
7/1/2018
7/19/2018
6/16/2018
1/26/2019
9/7/2018
8/30/2018
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LOA (UNPD) PARENTAL 12/19-1/25/19

LOA RTN (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BB 7/1/18

LOA RTN (PD) FMLA/CFRA/HE 6/16/18

LOA (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BABY BONDING 9/7-12/10/18

EndDate Comment

6/30/2019 EMPLOY PROB2 8/20/18
6/30/2019 EMPLOY PROB 8/30/18
6/30/2019 EMPLOY PROB1 7/16/18
6/30/2019 EMPLOY PROB1 8/30/18
6/30/2019 EMPLOY PROB1 8/30/18
6/30/2019 EMPLOY PROB1 8/30/18
6/30/2019 EMPLOY PROB1 8/30/18
6/30/2019 RE-EMPLOY PROB1 7/25/18
9/15/2018 LOA (PD) HEALTH 8/30-9/15/18
1/25/2019

5/8/2018 LOA (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BB 2/2-5/8/18
2/1/2018 LOA (PD) PDL/HE 12/20-2/1/18
6/30/2018 LOA (UNPD) PARENTAL 5/9-6/30/18
6/30/2019

6/30/2019 LOA RTN (PD) HE 8/15/18
6/30/2019 LOA RTN (UNPD) 7/1/18
6/30/2019 LOA RTN 7/19/18

6/30/2018

6/30/2019 LOA RTN (PD) 1/26/19
12/10/2018

9/6/2018 LOA (PD) HE 8/30-9/6/18

O=Zero Yr Probationary; A=Permanent; B=First Yr Probationary; C=Second Yr Probationary; E=Temp Contract; I=Long Term Temp; J=Short Term Temp; Q=Limited Term Assignment-Evaluated; R=Limited Term Assignment-Not Evaluated
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Attachment 2: CLASSIFIED 08/16/2018

NamelLast NameFirst JobPerm JobClass PrimeSite BegDate EndDate Comment

O=Zero Yr Probationary; A=Permanent; B=First Yr Probationary; C=Second Yr Probationary; E=Temp Contract; I=Long Term Temp; J=Short Term Temp; Q=Limited Term Assignment-Evaluated; R=Limited Term Assignment-Not Evaluated
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