

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 9.1b

Meeting Date: August 16, 2018

Subject: Approve Personnel Transactions 8/16/18	
 ☐ Information Item Only ☐ Approval on Consent Agenda ☐ Conference (for discussion only) ☐ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:)
<u>Division</u> : Human Resources Services	
Recommendation: Approve Personnel Transactions	
Background/Rationale: None	
<u>Financial Considerations</u> : None	
LCAP Goal(s): Safe, Clean and Healthy Schools	
Documents Attached: 1. Certificated Personnel Transactions Dated August 16, 2018 2. Classified Personnel Transactions Dated August 16, 2018	
Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A	
Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer	
Approved by: Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent	

Attachment 1: CERTIFICATED 08/16/2018

NameLast	NameFirst		n JobClass	PrimeSite	BegDate	EndDate	Comment
EMPLOY/RE-EMPLOY							
TAYLOR	VANESSA	С	Counselor, High School	ENGINEERING AND SCIENCES HS	8/20/2018	6/30/2019	EMPLOY PROB2 8/20/18
TONEL	JAIRUS	В	Teacher, Spec Ed	BRET HARTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	8/30/2018	6/30/2019	EMPLOY PROB 8/30/18
DHAH	SARAH	В	Supervisor, Special Education	SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT	7/16/2018	6/30/2019	EMPLOY PROB1 7/16/18
FONSECA	BRIANA	В		WEST CAMPUS	8/30/2018	6/30/2019	EMPLOY PROB1 7/10/18
LAW	JULIE	В	Teacher, High School				
		_	Teacher, High School	JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL	8/30/2018	6/30/2019	EMPLOY PROB1 8/30/18
TAYLOR	MICHELLE	В	Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.	OAK RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	8/30/2018	6/30/2019	EMPLOY PROB1 8/30/18
POON	LORENA	В	Teacher, Child Development	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	8/30/2018	6/30/2019	EMPLOY PROB1 8/30/18
STORRS	SE ANNE	В	Teacher, Child Development	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	7/25/2018	6/30/2019	RE-EMPLOY PROB1 7/25/18
LEAVES							
DOWNEY	ELISSA	Α	Teacher, High School	C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL	8/30/2018	9/15/2018	LOA (PD) HEALTH 8/30-9/15/18
DOWNEY	ELISSA	Α	Teacher, High School	C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL	12/19/2018	1/25/2019	LOA (UNPD) PARENTAL 12/19-1/25/19
RODRIGUEZ	MARY	Α	Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.	HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL	2/2/2018	5/8/2018	LOA (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BB 2/2-5/8/18
RODRIGUEZ	MARY	A	Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.	HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL	12/20/2017	2/1/2018	LOA (PD) PDL/HE 12/20-2/1/18
RODRIGUEZ	MARY	Α	Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.	HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL	5/9/2018	6/30/2018	LOA (UNPD) PARENTAL 5/9-6/30/18
THOR	KA	Α	Teacher, Elementary	ELDER CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2018	6/30/2019	LOA RTN (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BB 7/1/18
HUNT	PAMELA	A	Counselor, Middle School	ROSA PARKS MIDDLE SCHOOL	8/15/2018	6/30/2019	LOA RTN (PD) HE 8/15/18
RODRIGUEZ	MARY	A	Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.	HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2018	6/30/2019	LOA RTN (UNPD) 7/1/18
KIM HANKINS	KARLA	A	Teacher, Middle School	CALIFORNIA MIDDLE SCHOOL	7/19/2018	6/30/2019	LOA RTN 7/19/18
ANDERSON	WILLIE	A	Teacher, Child Development	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	6/16/2018	6/30/2018	LOA RTN (PD) FMLA/CFRA/HE 6/16/18
DOWNEY	ELISSA	A	Teacher, High School	C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL	1/26/2019	6/30/2019	LOA RTN (PD) 1/26/19
PECK	STACI	A	Teacher, Elementary	LEATAATA FLOYD ELEMENTARY	9/7/2018	12/10/2018	LOA (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BABY BONDING 9/7-12/10/18
PECK	STACI	A	Teacher, Elementary	LEATAATA FLOYD ELEMENTARY	8/30/2018	9/6/2018	LOA (PD) HE 8/30-9/6/18
					0/30/2018	9/0/2018	LOA (FD) HE 0/30-8/0/10
THAO	MALEE	В	Teacher, Elementary	NICHOLAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL			

Attachment 2: CLASSIFIED 08/16/2018